BY: Delegate Frank

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 144

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 36, strike "<u>material</u>" and substitute "<u>human embryos</u>"; and in lines 40 and 42, in each instance, strike "certain material" and substitute "human embryos".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, after line 16, insert:

"(F) "EMBRYO" MEANS THE STAGE BETWEEN THE OVUM AND THE FETUS IN PRENATAL DEVELOPMENT.";

in lines 17, 18, 22, 24, 25, and 32, strike "(F)", "(G)", "(H)", "(I)", "(I)", "(I)", and "(K)", respectively, and substitute "(G)", "(H)", "(I)", "(I)", "(K)", and "(L)", respectively; and in line 29, strike "MATERIAL" and substitute "HUMAN EMBRYOS".

On page 6, in line 3, strike "(L)" and substitute "(M)"; and in line 4, strike "MATERIAL" and substitute "HUMAN EMBRYOS".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 14, in line 8, strike "<u>ANY UNUSED MATERIAL</u>" and substitute "<u>HUMAN EMBRYOS</u>"; in lines 10 and 11, 12, 15, 17, 19, and 21 and 22, in each instance, strike "<u>ANY UNUSED MATERIAL</u>" and substitute "<u>UNUSED HUMAN EMBRYOS</u>"; in line 18, after "FOR" insert "<u>EMBRYO</u>"; in line 31, strike "<u>ANY MATERIAL</u>" and substitute "<u>HUMAN EMBRYOS</u>"; and in line 34, strike "<u>MATERIAL</u>" and substitute "<u>HUMAN EMBRYOS</u>".